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Banking asset penetration in Poland is close to CEE14 averages
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Banking assets/capita, 2019
EUR `000 

Banking assets/GDP, 2019
percent

27.9

21.5

20.5

16.2

14.3

13.5

12.4

12.1

11.0

8.3

5.3

5.3

5.1

5.0

4.3
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CEE 15* 
weighted 

average: 90

CEE 15* 
weighted 

average: 12

* Major 15 CEE countries. Russia, Ukraine and Belarus not included
Source: Central banks, Eurostat,  Inteliace Research
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Santander, Commerzbank and ING are the largest foreign players in Poland's 
banking sector 

7* Market share in commercial banks sector (domestic commercial banks & foreign banks branches), cooperative banks excluded
Source: Banks, NBP, Rzeczpospolita, Inteliace Research

Bank / Investor
Local
subsidiaries

10.9

Market share*
percentRank

8.8

8.5

5.8

5.2

2.8

1.3

1.2

Top foreign investors in Poland's banking sector, 2019

45.2

203

167

162

107

60

52

27

23

As of Dec. 2019

Controlled assets
PLN billion 

TOP 8 = 837

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Santander, SCB

mBank, mBank BH

ING, ING BH

BNP Paribas

Millennium

Bank Handlowy

Deutsche Bank 
(corporate business)

Credit Agricole
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Banking assets remain in a growing trend
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Total banking assets evolution*, 2015-1Q2020

Total Assets (in local currency)
Billion PLN, eoy

* Including commercial banks, cooperative banks and foreign bank branches; End of year outstanding values
** Compound Annual Growth Rate
Source: KNF, NBP, GUS

Total Assets (in EUR)
Billion EUR, eoy

89 92 89 90
GDP

penetration
in %

CAGR**

88 95

Jump due to contraction in 
GDP expected in 2020

1596
1707 1777

1894
2000

2120

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1Q20

374 386 426 440 470 466

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1Q20

+7

+5
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Profitability of banks has been stable between 2017 and 2019
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Profit before tax and 
extraordinary items

Extraordinary items &  taxes

Profit after tax

Net interest revenue

Net fee & commission revenue

Operating profit

Wages & social security

Net reserves

FX, trade and other

Banking sector profitability, 2016-2019
Percent of average assets, 
(May not always sum to 100% due to rounding)

* Including cooperative sector and foreign bank branches operating in Poland
** Based on average equity
Source: KNF, NBP, Inteliace Research 

Interest margin  
improved

Costs & charges  & other
Depreciation

Other operating costsCost to income ratio ROAE**

Personnel costs are 
under control

ALL BANKS*

0.84 0.79 0.71 0.73

2016 2017 2018 2019

1.1 1.1 1.0 1.0

2016 2017 2018 2019

0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

2016 2017 2018 2019

2.6 2.6 2.5 2.6

2016 2017 2018 2019

1.0 1.0 0.9 0.9

2016 2017 2018 2019

0.6 0.6 0.5 0.6

2016 2017 2018 2019

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

2016 2017 2018 2019

1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9

2016 2017 2018 2019

2.3 2.4 2.4 2.5

2016 2017 2018 2019

0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7

2016 2017 2018 2019

0.7 0.4 0.4 0.4

2016 2017 2018 2019

3.7 3.7 3.5 3.6

2016 2017 2018 2019

7.8 7.1 6.4 6.9

2016 2017 2018 2019

56.0 56.3 56.3 55.6

2016 2017 2018 2019

Net profit margin 
has been stabilized

Overall costs 
are stable

F&C margin  
stable

Risk costs 
slightly up

Cost to income 
remains stable
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FX rates:

• As a general rule all “end of year” balances like: assets, deposits, loans and similar volumes have been converted from the local 
currency into Euro using end of year exchange rate

• All results achieved during a period of time like: profits, revenues, new sales etc. have been converted from the local currency
into Euro using average exchange rate

• Exchange rates used in the report:

Estimates and Forecasts:

• In some cases, recent or verified data was not available. Therefore, necessary short-term estimations have been done to fill the
gaps. Estimates are always indicated with the letter “E”

• When preparing forecasts “F” we have built models using latest observed trends, available forecasts of main economic 
indicators, seasonal changes observed in the past and other specific factors considered important

Multiple sources:

• In some cases multiple sources of similar data exist. In this situation we always try to select the most appropriate one /in our
view/. The source is indicated in the footer area of each slide. Nevertheless in specific cases, before interpreting the data it is 
recommended to get a good understanding on the methodology of data collection by contacting the authors

EUR / PLN 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Average 4.19 4.20 4.19 4.18 4.36 4.26 4.26 4.30

End of year 4.09 4.15 4.26 4.26 4.42 4.17 4.30 4.26

Source: NBP
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About Inteliace Research

Inteliace Research is an independent and privately owned
research firm based in the heart of Eastern Europe in
Warsaw / Poland.

Our company specializes in value-added research services
and tailored business intelligence solutions.

Through our customized research services we help our
clients to better understand their customers, competitors
and overall market dynamics.

The lead researcher and founder of Inteliace Research is
Marcin Mazurek.

Our contact details:
Inteliace Research
Foksal 17B / 31, 00-372 Warszawa, Poland

Tel. +48 22 408 66 20, Tel. +48 502 512 178
Fax. +48 22 349 21 40

mail: info @ inteliace.com
www: http://www.inteliace.com/en/publications.html

About this report

This report has been prepared using Inteliace Research
proprietary research and publicly available sources,
including: financial reports, press publications, industry
magazines, directories, financial databases and expert
opinions.

Views presented in this report reflect solely the
independent and unbiased opinion of Inteliace Research
and authors.

All due care has been taken in the production of this
report. However, Inteliace Research does not accept any
responsibility or liability for any omissions or inaccuracies
of the information contained in this publication.

This report is copyrighted. Any distribution, storage,
replication and usage is restricted to Inteliace Research
clients only. In case of any doubt please contact us at:
info @ inteliace.com

http://www.inteliace.com/en/publications.html
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